	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner f	or Pate:	nts: Please reco nd the attached						
1.	Name of corveying party(ies):	or copy 2.	Name/address of receiving party(ies)						
	Robert H. Edwards names of conveying parties attached? S 🏿 No	1 1111	The Regents of the University of California						
3 . 4 .	Nature of conveyance: 🛛 Assignmen	t	1111 Franklin Street Twelth Floor						
	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Oakland, CA 94607-5200						
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment Date(s) of execution: 03/08/99		names of regions ing parties attach MAR 20 1999						
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with new application, the execution date of application is								
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/178,093 filed 10/23/98		B. Patent No.(s)						
ll .	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	Additional numbers atta	ached? [☐ Yes 🗵 No						
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen should be mailed:	7.	Total No. of applications and pa ents involved:						
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates	7.	Total No. of applications and parents involved: one (1)						
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen should be mailed:	7.	Total No. of applications and parents involved:						
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306	7.	Total No. of applications and parents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00						
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306	7.	Total No. of applications and parents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00						
DHGUYE	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306	7. 8. 9.	Total No. of applications and parents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge to Acct. No. 04-0531 Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen should be mailed: Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880	7. 8. 9.	Total No. of applications and parents involved: one (1) Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge to Acct. No. 04-0531 Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.						

PATENT REEL: 9860 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

U.C.	Case :	No.: <u>SF97-159</u>	Attorn	ey Do	cket N	o.: <u>200</u>)2-0	005.30
For o	good a	and valuable consideration, ed, ASSIGNOR(S),	, the	receip	ot of	which	is	hereby
1.	Rober	t H. Edwards		2.	Richar	d J. R	eime	er
3.	Steve	en L. McIntire		4.				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:								
VES	ICULA	AR AMINO ACID TRANSPOR	RTED (COMPO	SITIO	n and	M	ETHOD
and v	vhich	is found in						
		U.S. Patent Application exentitled as above and lipersons as inventors	ecuted sting	on _ the a	above	named'		
	⊠	U.S. Patent Application No October 23, 1998). <u>09/1</u>	78,09	<u>3</u> , fil	ed on		
		U.S. Patent No.	_, iss	ued _				
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexam: nation or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;								
encur	nbranc	hereby covenants that ne has been or will be made or assignment;	o assi r enter	gnment ed int	c, sal co whic	e, agr :h woul	eeme	ent or nflict
provi inver and inter promp	ded protection accessorieren	further covenants that Astromptly with all pertinent for and said Letters Patent and sible to ASSIGNOR and will be a litigation, or processed and deliver to ASSIGNOR and will be a litigation or affidation, instruments or affidation.	acts an legal test: eding IEE or :	nd docu equiv ify as relat: its le	nments alents to to ing the	relati as ma the sai nereto presen	ng t y be me i and tati	co said known in any will we any

PATENT REEL: 9860 FRAME: 0710

maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patert and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
8 day of 11 web, 1995	RELIVO
3	•
day of, 19	. 17.000
day of, 19	

PATENT **REEL: 9860 FRAME: 0711**